2024 Basic Course

Attendee Roster

September 10-12, 2024
The View at Jackson Field, Lansing, M
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Candis Benford

Economic Development Specialist
City of Pontiac

PH: (248) 758-2837
cbenford@pontiac.mi.us

Douglas Booth

Business Manager, Economic
Development

City of Grand Rapids

PH: (616) 456-3431
dbooth@grand-rapids.mi.us

Chad Buczkowski

Economic Development Assistant
City of Grand Rapids

PH: (616) 456-4271
CBuczkowski@grand-rapids.mi.us

Jerrid Burdue

Neighborhood Business & Special
Projects Coordinator

City of Kalamazoo

PH: (269) 337-8226
burduej@kalamazoocity.org

Jared Chambers

Business Specialist

City of Kalamazoo

PH: (269) 337-8226
chambersj@kalamazoocity.org

Mosetta Clay

Finance Director

Detroit Regional Partnership

PH: (313) 518-5600

mosetta.clay
@detroitregionalpartnership.com

Carlton Clybrun

Director, Community and Economic
Development Department

City of Hamtramck
cclyburn@highlandparkmi.gov

Erica Combs

Magna International, Inc.
PH: (248) 422-8132
erica.combs@magna.com

Michael Crankson

Real and Personal
Property Appraiser |
City of Grand Rapids
PH: (616) 634-4985
acrankson@yahoo.com

Natalie Davenport

Michigan Strategic Fund
Administrator

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)
davenportn3@michigan.org

Chelsea Dowler
Development Projects Coordinator

Lansing Economic Development
Corporation (LEDC)

PH: (517) 898-1709
chelsea@lansingedc.com

Chelsie Downs-Hubbarth
Community Investment Manager
City of Kalamazoo

PH: (269) 226-6518
hubbarthc@kalamazoocity.org

Jenna Elswick
Associate Planner

City of Dexter

PH: (734) 580-2235
jelswick@dextermi.gov

Richard Enty

Economic Development Manager
Lansing Economic Area Partnership
(LEAP)

PH: (517) 599-0198
richard@purelansing.com

Joel Feick

Business Development Manager
Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance
PH: (810) 869-0513
JFeick@flintandgenesee.org
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Kevin Ford

Shared Prosperity Coordinator
City of Kalamazoo

PH: (269) 337-8789
fordk@kalamazoocity.org

Alex Garza

Economic Development Director
City of Westland

PH: (734) 793-9300
agarza@cityofwestland.com

Victoria George

Executive Director

Schoolcraft Tourism & Commerce
PH: (906) 341-5010
vgeorge@discovermanistique.com

Terance Green

Small Business Coordinator

Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance
green.terance@yahoo.com

Paul Guindon

Director of Business Development
Sault Tribe Thrive
pguindon@saulttribe.net

Seth Harris

Assistant Planner

EUP Regional Planning &
Development Commission
sharris@eup-planning.org

Tonya Heikkinen

Business Service Specialist

Upper Peninsula Michigan Works!
PH: (906) 280-8022
theikkinen@upmichiganworks.org

Laketa Henderson

District Director

U.S. Small Business Administration
PH: (313) 324-3601
laketa.henderson@sba.gov

Rene Hinojosa

Director of Technology Services
City of Southfield

PH: (248) 796-4960
rhinojosa@cityofsouthfield.com

Sharla Horton

Livingston County Program Manager
Ann Arbor SPARK

PH: (989) 621-3892
sharla@annarborusa.org

Jenna Huffman-Schmidt

Assistant to Vice President of External

Affairs
Cornerstone Alliance

jhuffman-schmidt@cstonealliance.org

Erica Huss

Small Business Support Hub Program
Manager

Lake Superior Community Partnership

PH: 906-226-6591, ext. 108
erica@marquette.org

Matt Kavgian

Executive Director

Indiana Economic Development
Association

matt@ieda.org

Ashley Kemp-Watkins

Workforce, Training, & Economic
Development Analyst

Magna International, Inc.

PH: (248) 686-9672
ashley.kemp-watkins@magna.com

Emerson Krolewski

Economic Developer

Macomb County Planning and
Economic Development

PH: (586) 469-5285
emerson.krolewski@macombgov.org

Julianna La Brake

Economic Development
Administration

City of Federal Way
Julianna.labrake@federalwaywa.gov

Michael Landis

Assistant City Manager and
Harbormaster

City of South Haven

PH: (269) 637-0753
mlandis@southhavenmi.gov
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Michelle McGregor
Community Development Officer

Buena Vista Charter Township
PH: (989) 754-6536
mmcgregor@bvct.org

Jake Mengel

Business Development Manager
Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance
jmengel@flintandgenesee.org

Mindy Meyers

Executive Director
Dickinson Area Economic
Development Alliance

PH: (920) 379-6611
mindy.meyers@daeda.org

Courtney Michalka

Community Development Manager
Market One

PH: (269) 215-4861
michalkac@marketone.org

Rhonda Miller

Economic Development Director
City of Ecorse

PH: (734) 735-0180
rhondalynmiller@gmail.com

Angel Miller
Director, LRSZ
LEAP

angel@purelansing.com

Sara Owen
Executive Assistant

The Enterprise Group of Jackson, Inc.
PH: (517) 960-3909
sara@enterprisegroup.org

Nicole Radke
Development Specialist
Sault Ste Marie EDC
PH: (906) 635-9131
nradke@saultcity.com

Jose Rios

Economic Development Manager
Bay Future, Inc.

jrios@bayfuture.com
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Virginia Romero Jimenez
Magna International, Inc.
PH: (248) 989-9693
virginia.romero@magna.com

Heather Sarnac

Community and Economic
Development Director

City of Morenci

PH:(517) 429-0100
heather.sarnac@cityofmorenci.org

Rachel Scharnowske

Brand Ambassador and Marketing
Activities Specialist

Cornerstone Alliance
rscharnowske@cstonealliance.org

Samantha Schnettler

Executive Director

Huron County Economic Development
PH: (989) 269-6431
samantha@huroncounty.com

Cindy Scholten

Commodity Planner
Individual Member

PH: (616) 879-9826
cindyscholten@hotmail.com

Rajiea Sultana

Talent Solutions Coordinator

Detroit Regional Partnership

rajiea.sultana
@detroitregionalpartnership.com

Kathy Thomas

Executive Assistant

Chippewa County Economic

Development Corp.

Kathythomas
@chippewacountyedc.com

Patrick Tiedt

Community Affairs Manager
Consumers Energy

PH: (231) 383-3840
Patrick.Tiedt@cmsenergy.com

Vittoria Valenti-Amodeo

Director of Program Management

Detroit Regional Partnership

PH: (313) 518-5600

vittoria.valenti-amodeo
@detroitregionalpartnership.com

Erin Veysey

Economic Development Coordinator
Branch County Economic Growth
Alliance

PH: (517) 279-6605
eveysey@coldwater.org

Jaclyn Wallace

Business Development

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)
wallacejl3@michigan.org

Emily Weaver

Economic Development Project
Manager

The Enterprise Group of Jackson, Inc.
PH: (517) 262-6062
emily@enterprisegroup.org

Hanna Westra

Outreach & Development Specialist
Lake Superior Community Partnership
hanna@marquette.org
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